



TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: 2025 Sidewalk Ramp Project

LOCATION: Marion, IA

BID DATE: March 25, 2025 at 10AM

<div><div><div>Public Works</div><div>Engineering Division</div></div><div>PROJECT: 2025 Sidewalk Ramp Project</div><div>LOCATION: Marion, IA</div><div>BID DATE: March 25, 2025 at 10AM</div></div>				Bidder:		Hunt Construction Co. Inc.		Valentine Construction Company		Midwest Concrete Inc.		Eastern Iowa Excavating & Concrete LLC		Tschiggfrie Excavating Co.		Central States Concrete		AVERAGE	
				Address:		2990 Arabian Rd		15153 Lore Oaks Ct		9835 Midwest Ln		121 Nixon St SE		425 Julien Dubuque Dr		625 51st St			
				City:		Alburnett, IA 52202		Dubuque, IA 52002		Peosta, IA 52068		Cascade, IA 52033		Dubuque, IA 52003		Marion, IA 52302			
				Bid Surety:		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%		10%			
				Addend. Ackn.:		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Topsoil,Off-site	116	CY	\$60.14	\$6,975.83	\$50.00	\$5,800.00	\$45.00	\$5,220.00	\$55.00	\$6,380.00	\$33.00	\$3,828.00	\$57.00	\$6,612.00	\$116.00	\$13,456.00	\$59.33	\$6,882.67
2	Excavation,Class 13	80	CY	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$145.50	\$11,640.00	\$32.00	\$2,560.00	\$105.00	\$8,400.00	\$69.58	\$5,566.67
3	Removal of Subdrain	16	LF	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$8.25	\$132.00	\$13.00	\$208.00	\$93.00	\$1,488.00	\$38.21	\$611.33
4	Subdrain Cleanout	2	EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,720.83	\$3,441.67
5	Curb and Gutter, PCC, Full Depth	386	SY	\$110.13	\$42,508.89	\$100.00	\$38,600.00	\$100.00	\$38,600.00	\$80.00	\$30,880.00	\$75.65	\$29,200.90	\$170.00	\$65,620.00	\$128.00	\$49,408.00	\$108.94	\$42,051.48
6	Removal of Sidewalk	635	SY	\$21.99	\$13,965.11	\$10.00	\$6,350.00	\$25.00	\$15,875.00	\$30.00	\$19,050.00	\$29.00	\$18,415.00	\$32.00	\$20,320.00	\$24.00	\$15,240.00	\$25.00	\$15,875.00
7	Removal of Curb and Gutter	373	SY	\$40.04	\$14,933.33	\$25.00	\$9,325.00	\$38.00	\$14,174.00	\$37.00	\$13,801.00	\$71.15	\$26,538.95	\$36.00	\$13,428.00	\$69.00	\$25,737.00	\$46.03	\$17,167.33
8	Sidewalk, Type B, PCC, 4"	292	SY	\$72.11	\$21,056.00	\$70.00	\$20,440.00	\$62.50	\$18,250.00	\$65.00	\$18,980.00	\$53.50	\$15,622.00	\$73.00	\$21,316.00	\$95.00	\$27,740.00	\$69.83	\$20,391.33
9	Sidewalk, PCC, 6"	311	SY	\$82.06	\$25,520.22	\$80.00	\$24,880.00	\$70.00	\$21,770.00	\$78.00	\$24,258.00	\$64.85	\$20,168.35	\$85.00	\$26,435.00	\$165.00	\$51,315.00	\$90.48	\$28,137.73
10	Sidewalk, PCC, 4" with 8" Curb	26	SY	\$200.85	\$5,222.22	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$80.00	\$2,080.00	\$97.00	\$2,522.00	\$54.00	\$1,404.00	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$85.00	\$2,210.00	\$92.67	\$2,409.33
11	Detectable Warnings	424	SF	\$52.00	\$22,048.00	\$45.00	\$19,080.00	\$40.00	\$16,960.00	\$47.00	\$19,928.00	\$50.00	\$21,200.00	\$72.00	\$30,528.00	\$34.50	\$14,628.00	\$48.08	\$20,387.33
12	Painted Pavement Markings, Solvent/Waterborne	13.1	STA	\$125.19	\$1,640.00	\$175.00	\$2,292.50	\$190.00	\$2,489.00	\$180.00	\$2,358.00	\$190.00	\$2,489.00	\$210.00	\$2,751.00	\$210.00	\$2,751.00	\$192.50	\$2,521.75
13	Pavement Markings Removed	11.3	STA	\$50.09	\$566.00	\$200.00	\$2,260.00	\$210.00	\$2,373.00	\$206.00	\$2,327.80	\$215.00	\$2,429.50	\$240.00	\$2,712.00	\$250.00	\$2,825.00	\$220.17	\$2,487.88
14	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,545.00	\$1,545.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,640.83	\$2,640.83
15	Hydraulic Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$9,733.33	\$9,733.33
16	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,600.00	\$30,600.00	\$19,250.00	\$19,250.00	\$18,908.33	\$18,908.33
17	Concrete Washout	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,291.67	\$1,291.67
18	Remove Sign and Reinstall Sign	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$410.00	\$1,640.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$405.00	\$1,620.00
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE:					\$191,475.61	87.4%	\$167,297.50	89.1%	\$170,551.00	94.0%	\$179,949.80	99.3%	\$190,057.70	131.1%	\$250,950.00	132.6%	\$253,948.00	105.6%	\$202,125.67
						Hunt Construction Co. Inc.		Valentine Construction		Midwest Concrete Inc.		Eastern Iowa Excavating &		Tschiggfrie Excavating Co.		Central States Concrete		AVERAGE	